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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
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_ oamg JUN 262012
Rev (8-10) State of West Virginia API No: 47-097-03791H
Page 1 of 2 Department of Environmental Protection Lease No: 63848, 210294, 210295, 210296
Office of Oil and Gas
Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm Name: WOODY, D.J., ET AL Operator Well No. ALTSBHS (406837)
LOCATION: Elevation: 2460.74' Quadrangle: Alton 7.5’

District: Washington County: Upshur

Latitude: 1,564 FeetSouthof: 38 Deg. 47 Min. 30  Sec.

Longitude: 1,604 ~ FeetWestof: 80 Deg. 10 Min. 00  Sec.

Company: CNX Gas Company LLC

Casing and | Used in Left in well | Cement fill
Tubing | drilling up Cu. Ft.

Address: P.O. Box 1248

Jane Lew, WV 26378
Agent: Kent Wright
Ingpector: __ Bill Hatfield
Date Permit Issued: 05/20/2011
Date Well Work Commenced: 10/06/2011 20" 40 40 68 sks
Date Well Work Completed: 01/28/2012
Verbal Plugging: 13 3/8" 660’ 660’ 435 sks
Date Permission granted on:
Rotary Cable _Rig X 95/8" | 2001 2001 640 sks
Total Vertical Depth (feet): _ 5570'
Total Measured Depth (feet): 7 5533 | 5533 750 sks
Fresh Water Depth (ft.): N/A
Salt Water Depth (ft.): = N/A
Is coal being mined in area (N/Y)?: No
Coal Depths (ft.):N/A L i
Vold(s) encountered (N/Y) Depth(s) !

OPEN FLOW DATA  01/28/2012 - VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DRILLING INCOMPLETE. PLAN ON
RECONVENING THE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DRILLING IN 2014.

Producing formation _ Pay zone depth (ft) _
Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial openflow 9  Bbyd
Final open flow MCF/d Finalopenflow___ 0 ppyd
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 12 Hours
Static Rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after 12 Hours
Second Producing formation Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow * MCFAMd Oil: Initial open flow * o BbUd -y
Final open flow * MCF/d Final open flow « U Bbyd
Time of open flow between initial and final tests i HRE Hours: ey aas
Static rock Pressure__ psig (surface pressure) afler ___*  Hours
* COMMINGLED WITH PREVIOUS FORMATIONS D¢ :
1 centify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this document a%d'xll :) oy ‘

the attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately respoasible for obtaining the information I belicve that
the information is true, accurate, and complgle
l% 7 ‘14 {'
Signature

Rev. (6/202012)
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WR-35
Rev (5-01) ’ WELL: ALTSBHS (406837)
Page 2 of 2

Were core samples taken? Yes  No_ X Were cuttings caught during drilling? Yes X No

Were Electrical , Mechanical,__X _ or Geophysical logs recorded on this well?

NOTE: IN THE AREA BELOW PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING,
PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF THE TOPS AND
BOTTOMS OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE FROM SURFACE TO TOTAL DEPTH.

PERFORATED RVALS, FRA G, OR ST TING:
1/28/2012 NOFRACTURE,
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DRILLING INCOMPLETE.
PLAN ON RECONVENING THE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DRILLING IN 2014.

FO TIONS ENCO :

R 0 40 Surface Rock 40 110 Sand&Shele 110 155  Sand 155 368
Shale 368 405  Sand/Shale 405 521  Send/Stale 521 546  Sand/Shale 546 740
Shale 740 810  Sand&Shale 810 1000 RedRock Shale 1000 1055  Send/Shalc 1055 1160
RedRock/Shale 1160 1180 RedRock/Shale/Sand 1180 1350 Sand 1350 1500 RedRock 1500 1570
Sand&:Shale 1570 1680 Sand 1680 1810 Sand&Shale 1810 2080 Sand&Shate 2080 2510
Shale 2510 3260 Sand 3260 3390 Shale 3390 4010 Sand&Shale 4010 4220
Gray Shale 4220 4460 Sand/Shale 4460 4810 Shale 4810 5240 Sand Shale 5240 5450
Shale 5450 5570

Stuels)

’



Attachment — Form WW-4B for ALT8BHS:

Potential Plugging Contractors:

Yost Drilling
313 Steel Hill Rd.
Mount Morris, PA 15349

Viking Well Service
8113 Sissonville Drive
Sissonville, WV 25320

Coastal Drilling
130 Meadow Ridge Rd, STE 24
Mount Morris, PA 15349

Envi
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Q0379
McLaughlin, Jeffrez W

From: Wright, AMANDA <AmandaWright@consolenergy.com>

Sent: Monday, October 07, 2013 4:44 PM

To: McLaughlin, Jeffrey W

Cc: Smith, Gene C; Jones, Jeremy

Subject: RE: Plugging permit applications for : (API 9703790), (API 9703791) and (API 9703795)
Jeff,

| just verified with our drilling manager, Bristin Casto, and all casings were cemented to surface.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Amanda Wright
{&- CONSOLENERGY

Permitting Supervisor
P.0O. Box 1248

Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-884-2009 (phone)
304-844-8890 (mobile)
304-884-2245 (fax)

Friends
‘ of Coal /

From: McLaughlin, Jeffrey W [mailto:Jeffrey.W.McLaughlin@wv.gov]

Sent: Monday, October 07, 2013 4:38 PM

To: Wright, AMANDA

Cc: Smith, Gene C; Jones, Jeremy

Subject: Plugging permit applications for : (API 9703790), (API 9703791) and (API 9703795)

Amanda,

I have reviewed the aforementioned plugging permit applications and need some clarification, The WR -35’s that were
sent in give the number of sacks of cement that were used to cement each casing string, but the attachments to the
plugging procedure show that each string was cemented to surface. Could you please clarify this for me? Itis important
to know if the casing strings from 7” and above were cemented to surface. Please advise as soon as you can.

PLEASE PROVIDE THE API # IN THE SUBJECT OF ANY EMAIL INQUIRY YOU MAKE.

Regards,

Jeff McLaughlin, WV DEP
Office of Oil & Gas
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Ww-4B APINo.  47-097-03791
Farm Name Don J. Woody, et al
Well No. ALT8BHS

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its










Go377q (P

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’'s Well
Number ALT8BHS

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

1 hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

1 further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no

objection to a permit being issued on those materials. T IR
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, bas
ETC. i
Date Name Sip 05 2043
Signature By

Its e - - Date

Signature O









LAND SURVEYING SERVICES
Stephen D. Losh, PS & J. Michael Evans, PS
21 Cedar Lane, Bridgeport, WV 26330

Phone: 304-842-2018 or 304-842-5762
Fox:  304-842-2018 or 304-842-5762

Email: sdlosh@frontier.com or jmevans@dishmail.net

September 18, 2012

CNX Gas Company LLC
P.O.Box 1248
Jane Lew, WV 26378

DRIVING DIRECTIONS

PROJECT: ALT8HS
DISTRICT: Washington
COUNTY: Upshur
STATE:  West Virginia

g 03741 P

TRAVELING SOUTH ON SR 20 BETWEEN BUCKHANNON AND FRENCH CREEK GO JUST BEYOND

ADRIAN AND TURN LEFT ONTO CR 20/10.

FOLLOW 4.15 MILES TO EVERGREEN AND VEER LEFT ONTO CR 32. (CR 32 ALSO GOES RIGHT

BUT IS CALLED THE EVERGREEN ROAD.)
GO 1.80 MILES AND BEAR RIGHT, STAYING ON ROUTE 32.
GO 1.85 MILES AND TURN DOWN TO LEFT, STAYING ON CR 32.

GO 1.95 MILES PASSING THROUGH ALTON AND OVER THE BUCKHANNON RIVER.
AT THE JUNCTION OF CR 32 AND CR 32/15, STAY STRAIGHT ON CR 32/15.

FOLLOW THE SAME FOR 2.90 MILES TO THE WELL ENTRY ON LEFT, WITH ALTON 8 IN SIGHT.

THE NEAREST FIRE COMPANY IS AT SELBYVILLE.

Offire .7 v Zas
SEP &5 03
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OIL AND GAS ROAD
DISTRICT WIDE BONDING AGREEMENT
For DOF Disirice 7

THIS AGREEMENT, axocuied in duplica, made and entered into tis 20%3ay of
Hyc , 2012, by and between the WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION, DIVISION OF BEGHWAYS, hereinafter called “DEPARTMENT,”
and CNX Gas Company, LLC, hereinafter called “COMPANY.”

WITNESSEYE:

WHEREAS, Company has horizontal ges well drilling operations in certain areas of
West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, the Department believes that the frequent and repetitive use of certain
sections of highways in the State by Company, its contractors, agents, independent contractors or
suppliers of drilling materials or drilling equipment, and employees contributes to increased
wear and tear to public roads in the state road system in the State , including local roads (“State
Owned Roads™); and,

WHEREAS, the Department and Company have entered into this Agresment to satisfy
the requirements of the Department’s policy entitled “Oil & Gas Road Policy” dated January 3,
2012, as issued by Paul A. Mattox, Jr., Secretary of Transportation / Commissioner of Highways,
and any subsequent related policies, hereinafter called “Policy”, a copy of which is made a part
of this Bonding Agreement and is identified as Attachment 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual agreements hereinafter set
forth, the perties agree as follows:

L For purposes of this Bonding Agreement, “Project Transportation Usage” of the
Company shall be understood to mean use of ons or more State Ovmed Roads for the delivery
and removal of drilling materials and drilling equipment at the site or location of one or more of
Company’s horizontal gas well pad locations. To the extent reasonably practical, prior to
commencing use of a State Owned Road for Project Trensportation Ussge after January 1, 2011,
the Company shall submit to the Department a ssction or sections of current official WVDOH
County Highway maps identifying the exact location of the proposed project and the State
Ovwned Roads that the Company will utilize for the Project Transportation Usage.

I Company and Department shall within 14 days of the Company’s submittal,

agree to a list of these sections of State Owned Roads, hereinafter called “Project Roads List”, to
be utilized for each of Company’s projects, identified by route number and milepost; at a time to
be mtually agreed to by the parties prior to initial commencement of Project Transportation
Usage of a particular State Owned Road on a Project Roads List, the Company and Depariment
will jointly review the condition of the roads and bridges on the Project Roads List. The
Department will document the road type and surface condition and general right-of-way width of
each section of road on the Project Road List. Either party may supplement this documentation
with photographs, video or other evidence of the present condition of the road surface, shoulders,
ditches, culverts, bridges or other structures or eppurtenances of roads on the Project Road List, Ty
as well as approaches to the roeds, utility facilities located within or along the nght-ofway,or .~ ©
any other condition, including third-party activities, that may affect the d fies, and - . i oS
responsibilities of the parties under this Agreement, A copy of any such documentatibgiihisébe -~
made and provided to the other party within ten business days after the joint review of the roads .
on the Project Roads List, . SEP 05 013

. Department shall issue a Project Agreement or Project Permit, as appropriate, to e ~f
Company to use State Owned Roads and may include any minor or major imprg gafs - v
required of Company prior to, during or after Project with the assignment of responsibi] ties of '

B

fans 30

Eiey
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both parties prior to, during and after the opesator has completed well fracturing..

V. In the Project Agreement/Project Permit, the Departmeat shall not require the use
of State Owned Roads other than the roads proposed by Company unless the Department has
safety concerns as to the Company’s proposed roads, A failure to agree on roads that may
otherwise be lawfully used for a particuler Project Transportation Usage shall resolt in the
designation of the State Owned Roads proposed by Company, with milepost determinations as
designated by Department. This Agreement shall caly cover portions of State Owned Roads
designated on the Project Roads List.

Y. For the duration of Company*s Project Transportation Usage of the Stated Owned
Roads on the Project Roads List, whether by the Company, its contractors (while working on
behalf of Company), agents, independent contractors or suppliers of drilling materials or drilling
equipment, or employees, the Company agrees to pay for all reasonable maintenance and repair
costs incurred by the Department to repair areas of the State Owned Roads included in the
Project Roads List that were directly damaged by Company’s Project Transportation Ussge, as
determined to be reasonably necessary and appropriate by the Department. The Department
shall keep a record of all labor performed by Department employees and confractors for such
maintenance and repairs and shall send an invoics for the same to Company.

VL. Company shall be responsible for the cost of all maintenance and repairs
reasonably necessary to put the existing roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List utilized for the Project Tramsportation Usage in the condition that existed
immedistely prior to the Project Transportation Usage. Company shall not be required to pay for
maintenance or repairs to put any areas of such roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List in a condition better than the condition that existed immediately prior to the
Project Transportation Usage. Company shell also not be required to pay for maintenance or
Tepairs to any areas of these roadways, bridges or appurtenances on the Project Roads List that
are not actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage or for damage not caused by Project
Transportation Usage.

VI, Company shall notify the Department in writing of Company's final completion
of Project Transportation Usage for particular roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List. Within fourteen days after its receipt of written notification of the
completion of the Project Transportation Usage for all roads on a Project Roads List, the
Department will review the condition of the roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage and advise Company of any
final repairs reasonably necessary to leave these roads, bridges and appurtenances in a condition
reasonably desmed by Department to be equal to their condition prior to commencement of
Project Transportation Usage; and, upon completion of all such final repairs by or on behalf of
Company and acceptance by Department, the Company shall be released from all further liability
for maintenance or repairs to roads, bridges, or appurtenances on said Project Roads List. Any
maintenance or repair work under the Project Agreement/Project Permit for roads, bridges or
appurtenances on the Project Roads List may be performed by a contractor directly chosen by the
Company as approved by the Department, the Department’s workforce, or a private contractor
hired by the Department through the public bid process in accordance with state law, all of which
worl ehall be subject to the standards and specifications of the Department.

VI In order to ensure performance of Company’s performance and payment
obligations mnder this Bonding Agreement, the Company shall post 2 corporate surety bond,
bereinafter called “Master Bond”, with the Department named as the beneficiary, which form
of bond shall be subject to the consent of the Depariment, not to be unreasonably withheld. The
amount and form of the bond shall be in accordance with the Policy as set forth above.
However, the amount of the Master Bond does not limit the amount of claims that may be made

by the Department ageinst the Compsny under this Bonding Agreement. The Company-shall. -~ - 3
provide the Master Bond to the Department within one (1) month afier the execution 'ofthis .~ . 538
Bonding Agreement. The Master Bond shall secure the good faith performance of 2]l fayment . - -~

obligations of Company under the terms of this Bonding Agreement respecting the rogds, bridges
and appurtenances on the Project Roads List for each Project Transportation Usage\mdergjg (o
by the Company, and shall remain in effect until termination of this Agreement. Company ahall ' *
not be obligated to provide any other bonds, sureties, or other guarantees of performance to the .
" Department for Compatty’s use of State Owned Roads, except as required in this Agre{%qxu. L e TR
YICAT R .

)
)
@
>
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X Company shall maintain Commercial General Liability Insurance in the amount
of two million dollars, with a minimum coverage of one million dollars per ocowrrence, for
personal injury or death to persons, or for property damage, resulting from Company’s Project
Transportation Usage and shall present evidence of such insurance to Department upon request.

X Company’s usage of State Owned Roads under the Project Agreement/Project
Permit ehall comply with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations including,
but not limited to, to the extent applicable, the National Environmental Policy Act, Section 404
of the Clean Water Act, Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act, Rare, Threatened
and Endangered Species Act, Section 401 Water Quality Certification, and hazardous waste
requirements. Further, upon reasonable written request of Department, Company shall furnish

Department with acceptsble documentation of such complience which is in the possession of the
Company.

X1 Company shall defend, indemnify and hold Department hammless from and
against any and all losses, damage, and liability, and from all claims for damages on account of
or by reason of bodily injury, including death, which may be sustained, or claimed to be
sustained, by any person or persons, including employees of Department, and from and against
any and all claims, losses or liabilities for damages to property, arising out of the negligent or
willful acts or omissions of Company, its agents, independent contractors and suppliers of
drilling materials or drilling equipment, employees and contractors, in the performance of all
Project Transportation Usage activities undertaken pursuant to this Agreement (collectively,
“claims”). The Company shall not be responsible to indemnify, defend or hold harmless
Department for eny claims caused by the negligent or willful eots or omissions of the
Department ot its agents, employees and contractors or third parties not performing work at the
direction of Company or delivering drilling equipment or drilling materials, including water, for
use by or for company.

X, If a provision of this Agreement is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceabls in
any jutisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this
Agreement; or the validity or enforceability in other jurisdictions of that or any other provision
of this Agreement.

XIH, Department shall give Company a minimum of thirty days written notice of
default under the terms of this Bonding Agreement and the opportunity to cure this default
during such thirty-day period. If a default is not cured to the satisfaction of Department, or
provision acceptable to Department is not mede for a cure, Department may then elect to
terminate this Bonding Agreement in whole or in part, and may in addition exercise its rights
vnder the Master Bond or seek any other lawful relief available. Company may terminate this
Bonding Agreement upon thirty days written notice to Department for any reason. In the event
Company terminates this Agreement for any reason, it shall be liable for the repair and
maintenance costs set forth above for prior Project Transportation Usage.

Xav. Nothing hercin shall be construed to mean that Company shall have any
jurisdiction or control over any public roads in the state road system.

XV, Company, its contractors, agents, employees and suppliers shall at all times be
subject to applicable provisions of state end federal law, including without limitation laws
requiring operation of vehicles in accordance with legal size and weight restrictions and posted
weight limits. Oversize/overweight permits for vehicle or loads not otherwise conforming with
law must be obtained in accordance with law; Department agrees to work in good faith with
Company to review and grant (where authorized by law) such permits in a timely manner upon

request by Company. t -

A . "\‘,:S
XVL  This Bonding Agrecment shall be construed and enforced in accordand Jilh thic <
laws of the State of West Virginia, as they may bs amended. .
XVIE This Bonding Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of eaéht Pio
party hereto. .

T I
RS TT R
EAREI ~
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IN WEITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hersto have caused this Bonding Agreement to
be executed by their duly authorized officers effective ag of the date first above written.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION,
DIVISION OF BEEGEWAYS

ﬁwﬂ&y@m B

y:
Witness /" State Highway Engineer

: By: l( /‘%f?/
Witness

Title: Vice President — WV Operations

(To be enecuted in duplicate)

,ﬂBQVEDAS TO FORM THIS
AY OF 0/2-.

EY LEGAL DIVISION
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT
OF HIGHWAYS
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op-3 B¢ 'C HUII3ER CMS0260748
Re . 1/12

STATS OF WRST 'TREGTRTA
CEPART IELT QF ENVLANIENTAL PROPECTLION
QFFICE OF OIL Ay D GAS
BLANKET BONC FOR DIL (R 3AS WZILLS,
LIQUID IHWJECTION FIELLS OR WASTE DISPOS-L WILLS

KNOY ! ALL MEL BY THESE FRESENTS:

(1)T a2t we, CNXGasCompony LLC

(2) CNX Center, 1000 CONSOL Ennrgy Drive, Canenshurg, PA 15317-6508

N 2rincipal, and (3) Rullaswonce Company

(4) P.O. Box 3367, Peona, IL 61612

a [itm and/or a corpordation culhorized Lo de buzine:s n Lhe Sla.e of test Viegictla, as
Surety, are held and firmly bound urto the State of West "‘irginla in the just and full su-
Af (5) two hundred and féty thousand d011a-a3 (S 250.000 ) to the pa minr vhereaf well and rrulr ro
make, we oind ourssl-es, our neirs, execrutors, adininistraters, successors and assigns,
jointly and sevsrally, firmly o, these presents.

WHEREAS, the abo e bound Principal in pursuance o the pro iziosns of Chapter 22, Article &
znd/~e A, cf th- Cod: of “iest irgiania, 1931, aa am-nded, and the regulaticns Jromulgaited
ther:urder, has n.d: or int:nds to mak: application to the Chicf cf zhe Cffic: of Oil arnd
Gas, Cepartnant of Envirenmental Frotecticn, the ftate of lles: ‘‘irgiria for a permit to
gerform well work (uss Jdefined in Chapter 24, Acvticle 6 and/or CR), cn oil or gas -rells
ends or Liquid injecsion wells and/or wester disuosal wells, or has acquired or curchas<d,
or shall herealier auyuite or puichase suc .ells, vl aa: Leen or sidll be assigied
wpntaling responsliill ., for such wells lowiated in es. Virgonia; and

WHFRRF-.S, THF (nligee as a odncitisan preiecent ra rag issiance of sun) Permir aor releass of
arher abligarinn has regnsrs1 rhe Principal ra furnish a SUREPY «u D accenrz®le ro rhe
t.aliges quarzntesing The pertcrmancte oI said pnrovisions ot Chapter 22, .rtitle 6 or A, ot
the Zoce of 28t “irginia, 1931, as amended, znd the regulat:ons promulgated thereurder;

NOW THERETORE, the condition of this cbligation is such that if the Principal, its pezsoral
. representati es, successors, heire and assigrs saiall in perliorming - ell work fac defined in
Chapt-r 12, !lrrticle 6 and/or &) or ogcrating such w'lla shall furnish all reports,
infen 3t:on and affidavits as may be vrequires b, the UDepartnent of Environm-ntal
Protection, Office of 0il and CGas, dJdocumentingc that said wells have OLeen plugjged and
abandonsd in acoordance with Chapter 22, Article 6, of the Code of Wast Yiprginia, 1231, as
anended, and the reculations promulgated thereunder, thewn this obllgation to k-: -uid;
oliswlse Lo remain in Lull Zeees and effect.

Th s bond shall b= e“fecri e from the (11) 02nd day of My , 7012 e oantis
re_wased by the Jscartment oI knvigoonzntal trotection.

Il WITHESS WHERTOF rthe said Frinecipal has hereurder set his or lts hand and affixec his cor
& 7

ite seal, and the said surzet® has cauced itz ccrporate name to be signed hereto and its
corporat  ceal ko br rireunto affixed by its dul® authorized sific.r or 23.nt this
instrumen: tkis (12) 020 day <f May , 2012
(18) Princigel (13)  CNX Gas Company LLG e (Seal)
Carpo cate Seal {(Ep? iyl
{(14) By:

4 (Title) . - ,
‘Muat be [raealde it or V.Ni‘;x'ac.sbé%;li?s J' DEIulilS, Manager

(18) Sucs=te; (16) RLI Inswance Company {Seal)

Sotperzdale eal (LureTy’
an k. (&M/ﬂ .

3andra L. Hom, Attorney-Jn-Fact
19) Crurtersicned: NA

(Resident West Virginia Agent) o
(20)AvidLess:

(21)'rel = hone:
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal If Individual or Partnershlp

1. STATE OF
2. County of to-wit:
3, , @ Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certifiy that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20
6. Notary Seal 7
(Notary Pubilic)
8. My commission expires on the day of 20___ .

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation or Limited Liabliity Company
9. STATE

OF Pennsylvania
10. County of Washington to-wit:
1.1, Kathryn A, Galie , @ Notary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby cerlify that Nicholas J. Deluliis
13. whoas, Managex signed the foregoing writing for
14, CNX_Gas Company., LLC a corporation/L.LC,
has this day, in my sald county, before me, acknowledged the sald writing to be the act and deed of the sald
corp/LLC.
15, CUERHRERRALY Bl pesps A uaNIA— cay of 1Y) g 2012

gl

16. |Notary Seal Notarial Seal

N

Kathryn A. Galle, Notary Public A
NdW Allegheny County
(g B T res Ot 1, 2015
18. v,:.-,.-..--.. ORI eRpie SBOTHIION FSIETARIEY ¢ October ' 20 15

Acknowledgment by Surety
10. sTaTe oF Missouri

20. County of St Louis City
21,1, JOANNn R. Frank

to-wit:

. @ Notary Public in and for the

22. county and state aforesald, do hereby certlfy that Sandra L. Ham
23. who as, Attorney-In-Fact

24. RLI Insurance Company a corporation

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said
corporation.

02nd o May 12
-—-Give‘mmeﬁnm Aﬂnzimus_...__‘ day of 20
["'25 N@éi%‘ Se - Notary Seal * 27. go Aparr R ”{/wwk

signed the foregoing writing for
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23.%?:13’967 | Peoria, IL 61612-3967 POWER OF ATTORNEY

Phone: (800)645-2402 | Fax: (309)689-2036 RLI Insurance Company

www.rlicorp.com

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the
approving officer if desired.

That RLI Insurance Company, an Illinois corporatlon does hereby make, constltute and appoint:
Ch

]gmtly or severally,

in the City of Saint Louis , State of Missouri its true and lawful Agent and Attomey in Fact, with full
power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, the following described
bond.

Any and all bonds provided the bond penalty does not exceed Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00).

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had been
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company.

The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors
of RLI Insurance Company, and now in force to-wit:

“All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of
the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board
of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attomney or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate scal may be printed by facsimile."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed by its __Vice President  with its
corporate seal affixed this __11th _dayof___July ,_ 2011 .

o 3""'“‘(:"'5"3},": RLI Insurance Company
$ $~ 4’.0"9
i o L2
L SEAL; | Yoo a = .
A § Roy C. Di Vice President
,"'a / ........ \\‘ \"
State of Illinois i ﬁ,,,f,.N...u.\u W
SS
County of Peoria
CERTIFICATE
Onthis __1ith dayof _July , __2011 _, before me, a Notary Public, I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, a stock
personally appeared __Roy C, Die , who being by me duly swom, corporation of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached
acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid Power of Attorney is in full force and cffect and is irrevocable; and
officer of the RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the
be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. Power of Attomey, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have

hereunto sct my hand and the seal ofzt(l)ui gLI lnsurance Company

this 02ndday of _May , £ -
Jd

Cherie L. Montgomery Notary Public RLI Insurance Company O:si'lf N
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Dz “OFFICIAL SEAL"
CHERIE L. MONTGOMERY
UNOS  COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/02/12
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